### 504410048 06/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4456748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUI TING HO	06/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVERDISPLAY OPTRONICS (SHANGHAI) LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 1568, JIUGONG ROAD, JINSHAN INDUSTRIAL
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201500

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15621016

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: 3 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1601764CN01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNLING REN
SIGNATURE:	/Yunling REN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1601764Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504410048 REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0896

Docket No. 1601764CN01-US

# ASSIGNMENT

<sup>I)</sup> JUI TING HO	4)	7)		
2)	5)	8)		
3)	6)	9)		
who has made a certain new and usefu	l invention, hereby sells, assigns and tra	nsfers unte		
EverDisplay Optronics (Shang				
having a place of business at NO. 1568, Jiugong Road, Jinshan Industrial, Shanghai 201500, P.R. China,				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter das defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inven	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tion entitled:	title and interest for the United States of America		
ARRAY SUBSTRATE AND D	DISPLAY PANEL			
Office States Patent Applicant	η No			
(b) for which an application for Ur	nited States Letters Patent was executed of	n,		
and the undersigned hereby authorizes a	nay be granice therefore and any and all	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or		
continuations-in-part thereof, and the r Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its	Interest as ASSICINEE, its successors of	esigns and local representatives the understand		
an Onted states Letters Patent Witten in continuations-in-part thereof, and the reproperty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its agrees that the attorneys of record in said AND the undersigned hereby application for and obtaining original, displications for patent based thereon, applications for patent based thereon.	Interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a dapplication shall hereafter act on behalf agrees to transfer a like interest, and visional, reissued or extended Letters Pal legal representatives, and without further trowing out of or related to the said in	esigns and local representatives the understand		
AND the undersigned hereby applications for and obtaining original, di ASSIGNEE, to its agrees that the attorneys of record in said AND the undersigned hereby application for and obtaining original, di ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and applications for patent based thereon, a ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and the invention hereby transferred.	anterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a dapplication shall hereafter act on behalf agrees to transfer a like interest, and visional, reissued or extended Letters Pa- legal representatives, and without further growing out of or related to the said in legal representatives, deemed essential t	ssigns and legal representatives; the undersigned of said ASSIGNEE;  I to render all necessary assistance in making tent of the United States, upon request of the said remuneration, in and to any improvements, and respect to any property by the said vertibule and to execute any property by the said vertibule.		
continuations-in-part thereof, and the r Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its agrees that the attorneys of record in said AND the undersigned hereby application for and obtaining original, di ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and applications for patent based thereon, i	interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, and application shall hereafter act on behalf agrees to transfer a like interest, and visional, reissued or extended Letters Pallegal representatives, and without furthe growing out of or related to the said in legal representatives, deemed essential the signature:	ssigns and legal representatives; the undersigned of said ASSIGNEE;  I to render all necessary assistance in making tent of the United States, upon request of the said remuneration, in and to any improvements, and respect to any property by the said vertibule and to execute any property by the said vertibule.		

PATENT REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 06/13/2017